Re 4-18-08

FORM PTO-1595

07-MPD-336

1-31-92

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHI PATENTS ONLY

(0651-0011), Washington D.C. 20503.

04-25-2008



103499117

MENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):     CHARLES WALTER DEVANEY AND DAVID KEITH GILL	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: EATON CORPORATION	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X No	Internal Address: ATTN: DANIEL S. KALKA Street Address: EATON CENTER 1111 SUPERIOR AVENUE	
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	City: CLEVELAND State: OHIO Zip: 44114	
Execution Date:		
CHARLES WALTER DEVANEY – March 20, 2008 DAVID KEITH GILL – March 20, 2008	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appl A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Additional numbers attached?   Yes  No </li> </ul>	ication, the execution date of the application is  Both inventors executed on March 20, 2008  Patent No.	
	/ Total number of applications and patents	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <b>1</b>	
Attorney: DANIEL S. KALKA	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.42) <b>\$40.00</b>	
Name: EATON CORPORATION	<ul> <li>□ Enclosed</li> <li>☑□Authorized to be charged to deposit account.</li> </ul>	
Internal Address: PATENT LAW DEPARTMENT Street Address: EATON CENTER	8. Deposit Account Number: 05-0275	
1111 SUPERIOR AVENUE	C. Bapasii / Gadaii / Hairibaii Ga Gara	
City: CLEVELAND State: OHIO Zip: 44114-2584		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
DANIEL S. KALKA Paril 14, 2008		
NAME of SENDER SIGNATURE OF		
	cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Control to the first to the control		
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services		
P.O. Box 1450  U.S. Patent & TMDfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #34		
Alexandria, VA 22313-14	50	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per		
document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this		

burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project

PATENT REEL: 020870 FRAME: 0534 U.S. PTO 29/301979

03/26/200	08	
FORM PTO-1595 <b>07-MPD-336</b>	''S PANTY ENT OF COMMERCE	
	1-03-2008 Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	100 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000	
ランジ PATENTS ONLY		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and copy thereof.	03494307 ched original documents or	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
CHARLES WALTER DEVANEY AND DAVID KEITH GILL Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Name: EATON CORPORATION	
Yes No	Internal Address: ATTN: DANIEL S. KALKA	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: EATON CENTER	
	1111 SUPERIOR AVENUE	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: CLEVELAND State: OHIO Zip: 44114	
Other  Execution Date:	City. GEVERAND SIGIC. O'IIIO	
Execution Date.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes	
	□ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	· ·	
A. Patent Application No.(s) B.	March 20, 2008 Potent No.	
Additional numbers attached?   Yes   No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1	
Attorney: DANIEL S. KALKA		
Name: EATON CORPORATION	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.42)	
Internal Address: PATENT LAW DEPARTMENT Street Address: EATON CENTER	☐ Chicksed  ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.	
Street Address: EATON CENTER 1111 SUPERIOR AVENUE	8. Deposit Account Number: 05-0275	
City: CLEVELAND State: OHIO Zip: 44114-2584		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached		
copy is a true copy of the original document.		
DANIEL S. KALKA Abriel S.	Halla MARCH 26, 2008	
DANIE J. RAERA	MARCI1 20, 2000	
NAME of SENDER SIGNATURE OF		
Total number of pages comprising	cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Do not detach this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  ### Commissioner for Patents    Commissioner for Patents		
Contribution Falents		
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation SeivRi總1 48.88 194 P.O. Box 1450		
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per		
document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data		
needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this		
burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C,		
Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction		
Project (0651-0011), Washington D.C. 20503.		

PATENT REEL: 020870 FRAME: 0535 U.S. PTO 29/301979 03/26/2008

**RECORDED: 03/26/2008** 

Attorney Docket No.: 07-MPD-32

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, CHARLES WALTER DEVANEY of 12840 Randomwood Drive, in the County of Scotland, State of North Carolina, and DAVID KEITH GILL, of 1 McDonald Place, in the County of Moore, State of North Carolina have invented certain improvements in:
GOLF GRIP
for which We are about to make application for Letters Patent in the United States; and,
WHEREAS, EATON CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, naving its principal place of business at Eaton Center, 1111 Superior Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2584, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of a payment of ONE U.S. DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We do sell, assign, and transfer unto said EATON CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries to the said invention as described in the specification executed by us on the 20th day of March 2008, and 20th day of March 2008 (and hereby authorize our attorney, authorized to prosecute said application, to here insert the filing day and Serial Number of the said application, as soon as it is known, Serial No.: Filed: Filed: Preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor;) said invention, all applications for Letters Patent, and all Letters Patent therefor, to be held and enjoyed by the said EATON CORPORATION, for its own use and behoof, and for its legar representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made; and I hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or locuments required or requested for the making and prosecution of applications for Letters Patent of the United States of Americand all foreign countries or, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention or Letters Patent herefor for the benefit of my assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to EATON CORPORATION, as Assignee thereof.
MITMESSES:  Shuley Roglis  Inventor Signature, CHARLES WALTER DEVANEY
WITN/ESSES:
Shuley Rogles  New Royles  Inventor Signature, PAVID KEITH GILL

**PATENT** 

REEL: 020870 FRAME: 0536